Qwest Corporation TARIFFF.C.C.No.1
ACCESS SERVICE 161sT REVISED PAGE 0-1
CANCELS 160TH REVISED PAGE 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Original Pages 0-1 to 0-53; 1-1; 2-0 to 2-138; 3-0 to 3-24; 4-0 to 4-14; 5-0
to 5-40; 6-0 to 6-455; 7-0 to 7-798; 8-1 to 8-457; 9-0 to 9-26; 10-0 to 10-71; 11-0 to 11-
14; 12-0 to 12-42; 13-0 to 13-94; 14-0 to 14-25; 15-0 to 15-104; 16-0 to 16-185; 17-0 to
17-472; 18-0 to 18-3; 19-0 to 19-5, 20-0 to 20-28; 21-1 to 21-48; 22-0 to 22-4; 23-0 to
23-28; 24-0 to 24-14 inclusive of this Tariff are effective as of November 11, 2003.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4 contain
all changes from the original Tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 0-1.23 31st 0-9 Original
0-1 161st * 0-1.24 12th 0-10 Original
0-1.1 32nd 0-1.25 13th 0-11 Original
0-1.2 24th 0-1.26 23rd *  0-12 Original
0-1.3 25th 0-1.27 20th 0-13 2nd
0-1.4 15th 0-1.28 6th 0-14 Original
0-15 3rd 0-1.29 11th 0-15 5th
0-1.6 3rd 0-1.30 6th 0-16 2nd
0-1.7 6th 0-1.31 3rd 0-16.1 4th
0-1.8 8th 0-1.32 3rd 0-17 4th
0-1.9 11th 0-1.33 3rd 0-18 Original
0-1.10 13th 0-1.34 1st 0-19 Original
0-1.11 8th 0-1.35 1st 0-20 Original
0-1.12 19th 0-1.36 4th 0-21 Original
0-1.13 7th 0-1.37 Original 0-22 Original
0-1.14 15th 0-1.38 2nd 0-23 Original
0-1.15 7th 0-1.39 10th 0-24 2nd
0-1.16 13th 0-2 1st 0-25 1st
0-1.17 9th 0-3 1st 0-26 5th
0-1.18 13th 0-4 Original 0-27 1st
0-1.19 50th 0-5 3rd 0-28 Original
0-1.20 11th 0-6 Original 0-29 Original
0-1.21 7th 0-7 Original
0-1.22 8th 0-8 Original
* New or Revised Page.
(Filed under Transmittal No. 185.)
Issued: February 5, 2004 Effective: February 7, 2004
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TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1
23RD REVISED PAGE 0-1.26

CANCELS 22ND REVISED PAGE 0-1.26
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12-36 Original
12-37 Original
12-38 Original
12-39 Original
12-40 Original
12-41 Original
12-42 Original
13-0 5th
13-0.1 3rd
13-0.2 1st
13-1 Original
13-2 Original
13-3 Original
13-4 Original
13-5 Original
13-6 Original
13-7 Original
13-8 Original
13-9 Original
13-10 Original
13-11 Original
13-12 Original
13-13 Original
13-14 Original
13-15 Original
13-16 Original
13-17 Original
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ACCESS SERVICE

12.3 CASES

CAseE No:

12.

TARIFFF.C.C.No. 1
3RD REVISED PAGE 12-15
CANCELS 2ND REVISED PAGE 12-15

SPECIALIZED SERVICE OR ARRANGEMENTS

2000-3 (Cont’d)

This case expires on March 31, 2005. In the event the customer
chooses to disconnect the entire service, without cause, prior to
the expiration of this case, termination charges apply. The
termination charges will be 100% of the total recurring charges
for each of the remaining months of the term based on a
minimum commitment of 125,000 ports.

If this service becomes a general tariff offering within the term
of this Case then this arrangement will be converted to that
general offering at the applicable rates. If the customer chooses
not to convert to the general tariff offering then the service will
be terminated without assessing the Termination Liability.

(y) Issued under the authority of Special Permission No. 04-008.

(x) Reissued matter filed under Transmittal No. 183, to become effective February 7,

2004.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 185.)
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